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7
15:15

2400 m
150.000 

TRACK AND BALL OAKS
Rennpreis: 150.000  (93.750 30.000 15.000 7.500 3.750)
For Fillies and Mares at Weight For Age + Penalties 

QPL

1
2400

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

56.0

Pomander
3j. ch S (Flower Alley - Pure Spice)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: M F De Kock & Mrs N P Malh

C Murray

06.06 Turffontein 2 2450 15,0 C Murray Summer Pudding - Pomander - Ballet Shoe
14.03 Turffontein 13 2000 3,6 C Murray Fayrooz - Smoking Hot - Irish Dame
12.02 Turffontein 2 2400 9,2 N Juglall Chitengo - Pomander - Illuminate
25.01 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 6,2 W Kennedy Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
11.01 Turffontein 1 2000 6,0 W Kennedy Pomander - By Chance - Illuminate

2
Box: 2
ML: 41,0

58.0

Red Al
4j. gr S (Captain Al - Red Eminence)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

S Veale

10.06 Scottsville Inside 9 1600 9,5 C Zackey Perfect Air - Connect Me - On The Double
05.01 Scottsville Inside 3 1950 9,0 C Zackey Escape Club - Moon In June - Red Al
26.12 Greyville 4 1900 17,0 D Dillon Victorious Man - Clouds Of Witness - Greek 
06.12 Grp 4 1600 29,0 G Pieterse Down To Earth - Dancing Feather - Electric 
13.11 Grp 5 2000 7,0 G Pieterse Escape Club - Connect Me - Sea Venture

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.0

Return Flight
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Heading Home)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

L Hewitson

20.06 Greyville 10 1900 17,0 E S Ngwane Belgarion - Tristful - Camphoratus
06.06 Turffontein 6 1600 5,0 L Hewitson Vistula - Wild Date - Wisteria Walk
15.02 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 2,7 W Kennedy Saragon - Green Top - Return Flight
21.01 Vaal 3 1800 5,5 D Schwarz Flichity By Farr - Seville Orange - Return Fli
04.01 Turffontein 6 1800 14,0 C Murray Jet Start - Green Haze - Chijmes

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.0

Flichity By Farr
5j. ch S (Go Deputy - Flichity)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: The Fire Racing Trust (Nom: 

W Kennedy

20.06 Greyville 8 2400 19,0 S Moodley Marchingontogether - White Lightning - Silv
06.06 Turffontein 7 2000 15,0 K Matsunyane Jet Start - Duke Of Spin - Factor Fifty
14.03 Turffontein 2 2400 5,8 R Danielson Factor Fifty - Flichity By Farr - Pilgrim's Prog
07.03 Turffontein 3 2400 13,0 R Danielson Chitengo - Glider Pilot - Flichity By Farr
12.02 Turffontein 5 2400 4,6 C Zackey Chitengo - Pomander - Illuminate

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

58.0

Chitengo
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Gorongosa)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

G Lerena

06.06 Turffontein 5 2000 4,8 S Khumalo Jet Start - Duke Of Spin - Factor Fifty
07.03 Turffontein 1 2400 4,3 G Lerena Chitengo - Glider Pilot - Flichity By Farr
12.02 Turffontein 1 2400 5,5 G Lerena Chitengo - Pomander - Illuminate
09.01 Vaal 2 1800 9,0 G Lerena Youcanthurrylove - Chitengo - Duke Of Spin
24.12 Vaal 6 1400 9,0 S Khumalo Tierra Del Fuego - Cirillo - Basilius

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

58.0

Je Ne Sais Quoi
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Star Deputy)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: J & Mrs C Erasmus

S Randolph

20.06 Greyville 5 2000 23,0 K De Melo Miyabi Gold - Perfect Air - Coral Bay
06.12 Grp 2 1800 7,5 S Randolph Pollard - Je Ne Sais Quoi - Land Of Mystery
06.11 Grp 1 2000 16,0 S Randolph Je Ne Sais Quoi - Abbey - Bell Jar
20.10 Greyville 10 1400 26,0 S Veale Eternal Words - Ooh La La - Winter Retreat
29.06 Kenilworth 6 2200 23,0 M Byleveld Duchess Of Bourbon - Fortune Flies - Heav

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

56.0

Kelpie
3j. b S (Dynasty - Divine Nymph)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Ridgemont (Nom: Mr Wayne 

Anton Marcus

28.06 Greyville 6 2000 9,5 A Marcus Summer Pudding - Driving Miss Daisy - Lad
07.06 Greyville 10 1600 3,7 A Marcus Missisippi Burning - Mary O - Labyrinth
01.02 Kenilworth 4 1600 17,0 G Cheyne Clouds Unfold - Celtic Sea - Temple Grafin
10.01 Kenilworth 3 2000 2,2 A Marcus Principessa - Sleeping Single - Kelpie
14.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 3,0 A Marcus Missisippi Burning - Driving Miss Daisy - Thi

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

58.0

Coral Bay
4j. b S (Ideal World - Bonze)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: K Naiken & Dr Jan Sundstrom

D Dillon

20.06 Greyville 3 2000 31,0 D Dillon Miyabi Gold - Perfect Air - Coral Bay
01.02 Kenilworth 11 2800 51,0 W Kennedy Snapscan - Tap O' Noth - Kampala Campari
10.01 Kenilworth 5 2000 13,0 M Winnaar Principessa - Sleeping Single - Kelpie
18.12 Kenilworth 2 1800 5,5 M Winnaar Fortune Flies - Coral Bay - Madonna
27.11 Kenilworth 1 2000 23,0 M Winnaar Coral Bay - Elusive Fortune - Rosalie Runs

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

58.0

Roy's Riviera
5j. b/br S [AU] (All Too Hard - Donna Amata)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Roy Moodley

S Moodley

04.07 Scottsville Inside 12 1750 41,0 S Veale Capoeira - Nexus - Sovereign Spirit
28.06 Greyville 5 1400 15,0 T Godden Silvano's Pride - Sleeping Single - Master K
26.12 Greyville 1 1600 5,5 B Fayd'herbe Roy's Riviera - Vistula - Silent Crusade
30.11 Turffontein 7 1600 21,0 B Fayd'herbe Ronnie's Candy - In The Dance - Wisteria W
02.11 Turffontein 3 1800 21,0 P Strydom Queen Supreme - Ronnie's Candy - Roy's R

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.0

Dynasty's Blossom
5j. b S (Dynasty - Crimson Blossom)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Jagessar Limited (Nom: Mr Al

Keagan De Melo

20.06 Greyville 9 2000 17,0 A Mgudlwa Miyabi Gold - Perfect Air - Coral Bay
29.02 Kenilworth 6 3200 5,2 C Orffer Mercurana - Swift Surprise - Strathdon
01.02 Kenilworth 7 2800 6,8 R Moore Snapscan - Tap O' Noth - Kampala Campari
11.01 Kenilworth 11 1800 26,0 N Juglall Belgarion - Herodotus - Majestic Mozart
23.11 Kenilworth 4 1800 12,0 A Domeyer Miyabi Gold - Snapscan - Princess Irene

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

56.0

Ballet Shoes
3j. b S (Twice Over - Elegant Princess)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Ralphs Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mis

Richard Fourie

06.06 Turffontein 3 2450 76,0 D De Gouveia Summer Pudding - Pomander - Ballet Shoe
14.03 Turffontein 4 2000 6,5 R Danielson Fayrooz - Smoking Hot - Irish Dame
18.02 Vac 2 2000 3,0 G Lerena Littlewood - Ballet Shoes - Jamra
02.11 Turffontein 2 2000 7,7 R Munger Seeking Gold - Ballet Shoes - Sammi Moos
14.09 Turffontein 1 1600 23,0 R Munger Ballet Shoes - Tobefair - Super Duper

12
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

58.0

Moon In June
4j. b S (Twice Over - Moon Dazzle)

Trainer: R/S Hill
Besitzer: B Kantor

Craig Zackey

20.06 Greyville 13 2000 31,0 E S Ngwane Miyabi Gold - Perfect Air - Coral Bay
08.03 Greyville 6 1900 7,0 D Schwarz Blackball - Silver Rose - Wealthy
29.01 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 9,0 D Schwarz Moon In June - Special Blend - Paths Of Vic
05.01 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 3,2 A Marcus Escape Club - Moon In June - Red Al
26.12 Greyville 7 1600 51,0 R Danielson Roy's Riviera - Vistula - Silent Crusade
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7
15:15

2400 m
150.000 

TRACK AND BALL OAKS
Rennpreis: 150.000  (93.750 30.000 15.000 7.500 3.750)
For Fillies and Mares at Weight For Age + Penalties 

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

58.0

Seville Orange
4j. ch S (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs 

G Van Niekerk

06.06 Turffontein 8 1600 34,0 C Maujean Vistula - Wild Date - Wisteria Walk
14.03 Turffontein 6 2400 8,2 C Zackey Factor Fifty - Flichity By Farr - Pilgrim's Prog
15.02 Turffontein Inside 6 1800 7,5 N Juglall Chijmes - Divine Odyssey - Al Mutawakel
21.01 Vaal 2 1800 11,0 C Zackey Flichity By Farr - Seville Orange - Return Fli
04.01 Turffontein 4 2400 5,0 C Zackey Factor Fifty - Sunshine Silk - Pretty Border

Ergebnis: Quoten:


